

**Title Appeal 06/17**

**Order no. 43**

**09.03.2023**

Today is fixed for filing written cause by the appellant i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

Appellant files written cause along with its copy. Copy not served.

Keep the same with CR.

Respondents file hazira through their Ld Advocate.

Regular PO is on leave.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 19.06.23 for acceptance of the written cause filed by the appellant.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).  
I/C S.C. Court