

Title Appeal 06/2017

Order no. 44

19.06.2023

Both parties file haziras through their Ld Advocates.

Today is fixed for acceptance of the written cause filed by the appellant.

None moves

PO is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, the matter is adjourned.

To 20.09.2023 for acceptance of the written cause filed by the appellant.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C S.C. Court.