

Title Appeal 6/2017

Reg no. 81/2017

Order no. 45

20.09.2023

Today is fixed for acceptance of written cause shown by the appellant. Parties file respective haziras. A fresh vokalatnama has been filed by the appellant along with the prayer for adjournment. Heard both sides. Ld Advocate for the respondent fairly submits for acceptance of show cause by the appellant.

Accordingly, show cause filed by the appellant stands accepted.

The Ld Advocate for the appellant prays for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition. Heard both sides. Accordingly, prayer is allowed.

Fix 29.11.2023 for hearing of appeal.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).